

Vidhan Sabha Question

Name of Department : Elementary Education
Starred Question No. : 5181
Date of Reply : 15-03-2022
Subject : JBT Teachers
Question Raised by : Smt. Asha Kumari (Dalhousie):
Minister Concerned : Education Minister

| Question: | Reply: |
|--|---|
| Will the Education Minister be pleased to state :- (a) during the last 3 years upto 01.02.2022, how many JBT Teachers have been employed by the Government; | Part(a), (b) and (c) Information is laid on the Table of House |
| (b) how many have been appointed batch-wise and through HPSSB Hamirpur; and | |
| (c) what is the total number of vacancies of JBT's in the State; details be given District-wise? | |

Reply to part (a), (b) and (c) of Starred Question No: 5181 asked by Smt. Asha Kumari (Dalhousie): regarding “JBT Teachers”

(a) During the last three years total number of JBT Teachers employed in Himachal Pradesh is 762. Yearwise detail is as under:-

| Year | Appointment of JBTs |
|-------|---------------------|
| 2019 | 632 |
| 2020 | 98 |
| 2021 | 32 |
| Total | 762 |

(b) JBT Teachers appointed batchwise and through HPSSB Hamirpur is as under:

| Year | Appointment through Batchwise | Appointment Through HPSSB |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 2019 | 632 | -nil- |
| 2020 | 98 | |
| 2021 | 32 | |
| Total | 762 | |

(c) Total number of vacancies of JBTs in the State is 3301. Districtwise detail is as under:-

| Sr.No. | District | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant |
|--------|----------|------------|--------|--------|
| 1. | Bilaspur | 1036 | 811 | 225 |
| 2. | Chamba | 2331 | 1913 | 418 |
| 3. | Hamirpur | 779 | 580 | 199 |
| 4. | Kangra | 2677 | 2030 | 647 |
| 5. | Kinnaur | 297 | 285 | 12 |
| 6. | Kullu | 1466 | 1367 | 99 |
| 7. | L&S | 329 | 308 | 21 |
| 8. | Mandi | 3094 | 2570 | 524 |
| 9. | Shimla | 2924 | 2598 | 326 |
| 10. | Sirmour | 2088 | 1759 | 329 |
| 11. | Solan | 1599 | 1309 | 290 |
| 12. | Una | 1000 | 789 | 211 |
| | Total | 19620 | 16319 | 3301 |